

SIX Exfeed Ltd. Message No. 18/2013

Subject	Scoach Switzerland Ltd becomes SIX Structured Products Exchange			
То			□ Technical Coordinators	
Authorised by	Customer Support			
Markets			Scoach Switzerland □ BX Berne Exchange	
Interfaces Pages	⊠ SMF 1	□ MDI	□IMI	
Date	02.12.2013		Important Information	A

Dear SMF Recipient

As a result of the termination of the joint venture between Deutsche Börse Ltd and SIX Swiss Exchange, Scoach Switzerland Ltd will become SIX Structured Products Exchange.

Please note that there will be no technical amendments necessary on the SMF platform due to this name change. **SMF Exchange Code 3** (see section 6.1 Exchange Codes in the User Specs, version 9.0) and **MIC Code, XQMH** (see 6.29 Market Identification Codes) remain unchanged.

Please also read the <u>SIX Swiss Exchange media release</u> for more details about the renaming of Scoach Switzerland.

Kind Regards Customer Support

For more information, please contact Data Services Customer Support:

Technical Desk: +41 58 399 2445
Administration Desk: +41 58 399 2977
Email: Customer Support

SIX-PSF-TPL2-MSG-20131202_E18.docx

Page 1 | 1

 SIX Exfeed Ltd.
 Administration Desk
 : +41 58 399 2977

 Selnaustrasse 30
 Technical Desk
 : +41 58 399 2445

 P.O. Box
 Email
 : Customer Support

 CH-8021 Zurich
 Internet
 : Data Services Homepage/

Template: 2 Version: 2.7